00/11/PC

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

311 APR 14 AN 9:09

06-15-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OPR/FINANCE

101353958

ACCUREL

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Name Akzo Nobel Faser A.G. Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Acordis A.G. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Kasinostrasse 19-21 Address (line 3) Wupperfal City Cermany Merger Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Morth Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year Execution Date Execution Date Execution		EMARKS ONLY
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Name Akzo Nobel Faser A.G. Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Name Acordis A.G. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Kasinostrasse 19-21 Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Winppertal City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Kasinostrasse 19-21 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Winppertal City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Kasinostrasse 19-21 Address (line 3) Winppertal City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Kasinostrasse 19-21 Address (line 3) Winppertal City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Kasinostrasse 19-21 Address (line 3) Winppertal City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Kasinostrasse 19-21 Address (line 3) Winppertal City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Resubmission Non-Recordation Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm Effective Date Month Day Year 9/16/1999 Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame # Other Corrective Document Ree! # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Month Day Year 9/16/1999 Name Akzo Nobel Faser A.G. 9/16/1999 Formerly Akzo Faser A.G. Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Association Address (line 1) Kasinostrasse 19-21 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Muppertal City City City City City City City City City Corporation Association Association City Cit		
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Month Day Yea Month	A New	Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Conveying Party Name Akzo Nobel Faser A.G. Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associatio Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany Receiving Party Name Acordis A.G. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is assignment and the receiving party is assignment and the receiving party is appointment to a domestic representative should be attached. Other Corporation Association Corporation Association Corporation Association Corporation Association Corporation Association Corporation Association Corporation Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Ye 9/16/1999 Name Akzo Nobel Faser A.G. 9/16/1999 Formerly Akzo Faser A.G. 9/16/1999 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership & Corporation Association Other Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Ye 9/16/1999 Association Germany Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Acordis A.G. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Kasinostrasse 19-21 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wuppertal Gity State State Country State Country State Country State Country To Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be receiving party is not of month of the Composition of th	Document ID #	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party		
Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party	L	A Change of Name
Conveying Party		Othor
Name Akzo Nobel Faser A.G. Name Akzo Faser A.G. 9/16/1999		
Formerly Akzo Faser A.G. Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Acordis A.G. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Kasinostrasse 19-21 Address (line 3) Whipperfal City State/Country State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Conveying Party	LXecution bate
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Acordis A.G. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Kasinostrasse 19-21 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Unppertal City State/Country State/Country State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicile in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name Akzo Nobel Faser A.G.	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Acordis A.G. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Kasinostrasse 19-21 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Unppertal City State/Country State/Country State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicile in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Acordis A.G. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Kasinostrasse 19-21 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Germany TOTAL City If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Formerly Akzo Faser A.G.	
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Acordis A.G. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Kasinostrasse 19-21 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Germany TOTAL City If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnershin	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Receiving Party		
Receiving Party	Other	
Receiving Party	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Germany
Name Acordis A.G. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Kasinostrasse 19–21 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Whippertal City State/Country State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	The state of the s	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Kasinostrasse 19–21 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wuppertal Germany Jip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Germany Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Composed of Address (line 1) Kasinostrasse 19–21 Address (line 2) D-42103 Address (line 3) Wuppertal City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Corporation Association Germany Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name <u>Acordis A.G.</u>	
Composed of Address (line 1) Kasinostrasse 19–21 Address (line 2) D-42103 Address (line 3) Wuppertal City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Corporation Association Germany Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	DRA/AKA/TA	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wupperfal Germany State/Country Lip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wuppertal City Individual Germany State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other City Limited Partnership Limited Partnership (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wuppertal City Individual Germany State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other City Limited Partnership Limited Partnership (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Kasinostrasse 19-21	
Address (line 3) Wuppertal Germany State/Country State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) RdS1H05E1255C 17 21	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Other City State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Other City State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3)	D-42103
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Association assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	City	State/Country Zip Code
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Corporation Other Corporation/Organization Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is
Other Control (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		not domiciled in the United States, an
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	- Corporation Association	• •
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Corporation Association	•
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		(Designation must be a separate
	Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ation Germany

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0554

EODM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	3 0/99
ONAD DOES C	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADEMADK

OMB 0651-0027		9	TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.	
Name	David H. Vickrey			
Address (line 1)	Akzo Nobel Inc.			
Address (line 2)	Intellectual Property	Department		
Address (line 3)	7 Livingstone Avenue			
Address (line 4)	Dobhs Ferry, New York			
Correspond	dent Name and Address ,	Area Code and Telephone Number	914-674-5466	
Name	Lainie E. Parker			
Address (line 1)	Akzo Nobel Inc.			
Address (line 2)	Intellectual Property	Department		
Address (line 3)	7 Livingstone Avenue			
Address (line 4)	Dobbs Ferry, NEw York	10522-3408		
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 3	
Enter either the	• •	Registration Number(s) Provided Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOOK) Regis 1,133,545	Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property). Stration Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 01-1350 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement a	and Signature	montation to only e auditional fees.	165 14 110	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Lainie E. Parker				
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	
ivalile	or rerson signing	Jignature ,	Date Signed	

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 04/14/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0556